
Day 1 
Thursday 23rd 

September 
2021 

Agenda 
Lightweighting and its contributions to the European Green Deal 

12:00 – 16:30: Keynotes and Discussion 

12:00 – 12:15 Opening remarks  

 Andreas Dorda – Deputy Head of Department Mobility and Transport 
Technologies, Federal Ministry for Climate Action, Environment, Energy, 
Mobility, Innovation and Technology (BMK) 

 Michael Wiesmüller - Head of Department Key enabling Technologies for 
Industrial Innovation: ICT, Manufacturing and Nanotechnologies, Federal 
Ministry for Climate Action, Environment, Energy, Mobility, Innovation and 
Technology (BMK) 

12:15 – 14:00 Session 1: Technological state of the art, technology foresight, SWOT-analysis of 
technology options and their Green Deal contribution   

 Keynote 1: Clemens Dransfeld (TU Delft, Aerospace Manufacturing, NL) 
Contact: C.A.Dransfeld@tudelft.nl 

 Keynote 2: Thilo Bein (Frauenhofer Institut, DE) 
Contact: thilo.bein@lbf.fraunhofer.de 

 Panel discussion with key note speakers and additional panellists: 
o Mariel Díaz (TRIDITIVE, Additive Manufacturing Technologies, ES) 

Contact: mdiaz@triditive.com 
o Salim Belouettar (Luxembourg Institute of Science and Technology, LU) 

Contact: salim.belouettar@list.lu 
o Christian Chimani (AIT, AT) 

Contact: Christian.Chimani@ait.ac.at 
o Lothar Kroll (Inst. für Strukturleichtbau Chemnitz, DE) 

Contact: slk@mb.tu-chemnitz.de 

 Open Discussion with panellists 
Moderator: Andreas Dorda 

14:00 – 15:00 Coffee Break 

15:00 – 16:30  Session 2: Importance of lightweighting technologies for the European economy. 
Opportunities and challenges of a European Lightweighting Initiative and the 
instruments needed for their implementation. 

 Keynote 1: Anna Kleissner (ECONOMICA, AT) 
Contact:anna.kleissner@economica.at 

 Keynote 2: Peter Åslund (VINNOVA, SE) 
Contact: peter.aslund@vinnova.se 

 Panel discussion with key note speaker and additional panellists: 
o Soren Bowadt (European Commission) 

Contact: Soren.Bowadt@ec.europa.eu 
o Werner Loscheider (BMWi, DE) 

Contact: Werner.Loscheider@bmwi.bund.de 
o Boel Wadman (RISE Research Institutes of Sweden, SE) 

Contact: boel.wadman@ri.se 

 Open Discussion with panellists 
Moderator: Alexander Pogány 

16:30 Closing remarks –  Andreas Dorda 
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